NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that UG Odd semester Examination, 2023 will be held in
182™  week of March 2023. Schedule of events are as Under :-

No. Events Start Date End Date
1 | Subject Allocation to be done by the Department 07.02.2023 09.02.2023
2 | Internal Marks entry to be done by the Department 10.02.2023 20.02.2023
3 | Examination enrollment/forms Fill-up 21.02.2023 25.02.2023
4 | Verification of Examination Form by the Department 21.02.2023 27.02.2023

Last date of submission of Application Forms for students admitted before 2018 by the concerned

department to the Examination Branch is 25.02.2023.
This is in partial modification of our earlier Notification No. AUE/PG/ODD/2023 dtd 10.01.2023.

PROGRAMME

S. SCHOOL OF MEDICAL & PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE

Date Day Morning Shift Evening Shift
10.00 AM to 01.00 PM 01.30 PM to 4.30 PM
10.03.2023 Friday BP 101T BP 501T
11.03.2023 Saturday BP 301T BP 704T
13.03.2023 Monday BP 104T BP 503T
14.03.2023 Tuesday BP 304T BP 701T
15.03.2023 Wednesday BP 103T BP 502T
16.03.2023 Thursday BP 303T BP 703T
17.03.2023 Friday BP 105T BP 504T
18.03.2023 Saturday BP 302T BP 702T
20.03.2023 Monday BP 102T BP 505T
22.03.2023 Wednesday BP 106RBT/RMT -
This is issued with approval of the Vice-Chancellor. )gc’“‘;;./_
Controller of Examinations

No. AUE/PG/Odd/103/2022-23

Copy to:-

Assam University Silchar

Dated : 06.02.2023

1. Deans of all concerned Schools for information & necessary action.
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Registrar/Finance Officer for information.
Heads of all concerned Departments for information & necessary action.
Director, Computer Centre for uploading in the University Website.
System Analyst for uploading in the Examination Portal.
PS to V.C. for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.
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Controller of Examinations




